



Summary of Bids Received
Hopewell and Dewey Avenue
Water and Sanitary Sewer Improvement Project
Flemington Borough, Hunterdon County, New Jersey
October 7, 2022

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Reivax Contracting Bridgewater, NJ		M.S.P. Construction Branchburg, NJ		Pact One LLC Ringoes, NJ		Your Way Constr. Irvington, NJ		Underground Utilities Newark, NJ		Crossroads Paving Newark, NJ		Mountain View Dev. Califon, NJ	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Site Clearing	1 ls	119,725.00	119,725.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	28,870.00	28,870.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	47,400.00	47,400.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
2	Uniformed Traffic Director	1,000 mh	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00	86.00	86,000.00
3	Construction Signs	500 sf	5.00	2,500.00	0.01	5.00	1.00	500.00	10.00	5,000.00	0.01	5.00	20.00	10,000.00	1.00	500.00	50.00	25,000.00
4	Temporary No Parking Signs	40 units	40.00	1,600.00	18.50	740.00	1.00	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	1.00	40.00	1.00	40.00	50.00	2,000.00	300.00	12,000.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	1 ls	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	40 cy	100.00	4,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	1.00	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	0.01	0.40	300.00	12,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	300.00	12,000.00
7	4" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Pipe	380 lf	70.00	26,600.00	74.55	28,329.00	40.00	15,200.00	110.00	41,800.00	105.50	40,090.00	125.00	47,500.00	190.00	72,200.00	170.00	64,600.00
8	6" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Pipe	100 lf	75.00	7,500.00	75.52	7,552.00	50.00	5,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	114.90	11,490.00	150.00	15,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
9	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	14 units	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	500.00	7,000.00	1,440.00	20,160.00	400.00	5,600.00	900.00	12,600.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
10	6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	2 units	2,100.00	4,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
11	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	348 lf	100	34,800.00	115.63	40,239.24	168.00	58,464.00	150.00	52,200.00	172.50	60,030.00	200.00	69,600.00	220.00	76,560.00	280.00	97,440.00
12	15" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	803 lf	100.00	80,300.00	145.15	116,555.45	190.00	152,570.00	170.00	136,510.00	219.40	176,178.20	275.00	220,825.00	225.00	180,675.00	250.00	200,750.00
13	Cleanout Covers	16 units	500.00	8,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	200.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	16,000.00	249.75	3,996.00	250.00	4,000.00	250.00	4,000.00	500.00	8,000.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Manholes - 4' Dia	2 units	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,875.00	11,750.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Manholes - 5' Dia	5 units	12,000.00	60,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	6,500.00	32,500.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	8,480.00	42,400.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	8,200.00	41,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00
16	Connect to Existing Manhole	2 units	5,000.00	10,000.00	235.00	470.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,145.00	2,290.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
17	Concrete Encasement (If and Where Directed)	20 cy	120.00	2,400.00	1.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	0.01	0.20	150.00	3,000.00	425.00	8,500.00	10.00	200.00
18	6" CLDIP Water Main	135 lf	75.00	10,125.00	85.00	11,475.00	100.00	13,500.00	180.00	24,300.00	146.90	19,831.50	145.00	19,575.00	170.00	22,950.00	190.00	25,650.00
19	8" CLDIP Water Main	1,770 lf	80.00	141,600.00	90.00	159,300.00	112.00	198,240.00	200.00	354,000.00	159.20	281,784.00	157.00	277,890.00	185.00	327,450.00	235.00	415,950.00
20	1" Water Service Connection	17 units	1,100.00	18,700.00	1,400.00	23,800.00	2,500.00	42,500.00	1,200.00	20,400.00	1,630.00	27,710.00	1,700.00	28,900.00	600.00	10,200.00	5,000.00	85,000.00
21	1" Dia. K Copper Water Service Pipe	450 lf	35.00	15,750.00	30.00	13,500.00	1.00	450.00	30.00	13,500.00	101.60	45,720.00	35.00	15,750.00	110.00	49,500.00	100.00	45,000.00
22	2" Water Service Connection	1 unit	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,690.00	2,690.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	2" Dia. K Copper Water Service Pipe	100 lf	45.00	4,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	138.60	13,860.00	55.00	5,500.00	120.00	12,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
24	Water Service Covers	17 units	500.00	8,500.00	150.80	2,563.60	200.00	3,400.00	100.00	1,700.00	249.75	4,245.75	250.00	4,250.00	250.00	4,250.00	650.00	11,050.00
25	6" Line Stop (If and Where Directed)	1 unit	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	6" Insertion Valve	1 unit	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,350.00	12,350.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,685.00	10,685.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
27	8" Line Stop (If and Where Directed)	1 unit	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,640.00	8,640.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
28	8" Insertion Valve	1 unit	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,350.00	13,350.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,950.00	11,950.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
29	8" Wet Tap Complete in Place	2 units	7,000.00	14,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,765.00	15,530.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,900.00	17,800.00	33,000.00	66,000.00
30	8" Gate Valve	2 units	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,880.00	3,760.00	2,850.00	5,700.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
31	Fire Hydrant (Includes 6" DIP, 6" Gate Valve and All Fittings)	2 units	7,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	13,900.00	27,800.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
32	Permanent Pavement Restoration	200 s.y.	100.00	20,000.00	58.50	11,700.00	25.00	5,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	99.70	19,940.00	60.00	12,000.00	68.40	13,680.00	100.00	20,000.00
33	Lawn Restoration	1,000 s.y.	5.00	5,000.00	9.45	9,450.00	5.00	5,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	0.01	10.00	15.00	15,000.00	5.40	5,400.00	10.00	10,000.00
Total Amount Base Bid				795,000.00		711,199.29		797,804.00		936,010.00		985,006.05		1,062,630.00		1,121,065.00		1,584,440.00

Prepared by
 Martucci Engineering LLC
 49 East Main Street Flemington, New Jersey 08822

Robert Martucci, PE License # GE 47775
 Borough Engineer
 October 7, 2021